



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

ANTHONY MURRAY, et al.,

Plaintiffs/Appellants,

v.

TOWN OF DEWEY BEACH, et al,

Defendants/Appellees.

C.A. No. 480,2012

On Appeal From A Decision Of
The Delaware Court of Chancery
C.A. No. 6785-VCN

APPELLANTS' OPENING BRIEF

BERGER HARRIS, LLC

Michael W. McDermott (DE Bar No. 4434)
David B. Anthony (DE Bar No. 5452)
1201 N. Orange Street
One Commerce Center, 3rd Floor
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 655-1140 (phone)
(302) 655-1131 (fax)
mmcdermott@bergerharris.com
danthony@bergerharris.com

*Attorneys for Plaintiffs
Below/Appellants*

Dated: October 15, 2012

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONSiii

NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT3

STATEMENT OF FACTS 4

ARGUMENT12

I. THE COURT OF CHANCERY ERRED BY DISMISSING AS UNTIMELY PLAINTIFFS’ COMPLAINT CHALLENGING THE TOWN’S AUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO THE MAR12

 A. Question Presented.....12

 B. Standard And Scope Of Review..... 12

 C. Merits Of Argument.....13

 1. By Its Plain Terms, The MAR Does Not Fall Within § 812615

 a. Defendants’ Litigation Position Directly Contradicts Their Public Position On The MAR ...16

 b. Plaintiffs’ Allegations Constitute More Than Just A Challenge To A Zoning Decision17

 2. The Court of Chancery’s Decision Upends A Balanced Tripartite of Public Policy Considerations19

II. THE COURT ERRED IN ITS APPLICATION OF 10 DEL. C. §8126 (B) TO THE MAR’S PLAN COMPONENT29

 A. Question Presented.....29

 B. Standard And Scope Of Review.....29

 C. Merits Of Argument.....29

III. THE COURT ERRED BY DECLINING TO EXERCISE JURISDICTION OVER PLAINTIFFS’ CHALLENGE TO THE MAR’S PERMIT COMPONENT32

 A. Question Presented.....32

 B. Standard And Scope Of Review.....32

 C. Merits Of Argument.....32

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

Acierno v. New Castle County,
2006 WL 1668370 (Del. Ch. June 8, 2006)22

Admiral Holding v. Town of Bowers,
2004 WL 2744581 (Del. Super. Oct. 18, 2004)22

Bay Colony Ltd. P'ship v. County Council of Sussex County,
1984 WL 159381 (Del. Ch. Dec. 5, 1984)20; 22

Buckley v. Town of Wappinger,
12 A.D.3d 597 (N.Y. App. Div. 2004)24

CML V, LLC v. Bax,
28 A.3d 1037 (Del. 2011)12; 13

Carl M. Freeman Assoc., Inc. v. Green,
447 A.2d 1179 (Del. 1982)21

Cleveland County Ass'n for Gov't by People v. Cleveland County Bd. Of Com'rs,
142 F.3d 468 (D.C. Cir. 1998)

Congregation Mischknois Lavier Yakov, Inc. v. Bd. Of Trustees for Vill. Of Airmont,
301 Fed. Appx. 14 (2d Cir. 2008)25

Council of S. Bethany v. Sandpiper Dev. Corp., Inc.,
1986 WL 13707 (Del. Ch. Dec. 8, 1986)20; 21

Council of Civic Org. of Brandywine Hundred, Inc. v. New Castle County,
1993 WL 390543 (Del. Ch. Sept. 21, 1993)22

Darby v. New Castle Bedford Ed. Ass'n,
336 A.2d 209 (Del. 1975)34

Dewey Beach Enterprises, Inc. v. Town of Dewey Beach, et al.,
C.A. No. 4426-VCN (Del. Ch.)5

Dewey Beach Enterprises, Inc., et al. v. Town of Dewey Beach, et al.
2010 WL 3023395 (D. Del. July 10, 2009)5

Dewey Beach Enterprises, Inc. v. Town of Dewey Beach, et al.,
C.A. No. 4991-VCN (Del. Ch.)5

Dewey Beach Enterprises, Inc. v. Bd. of Adjustment of the Town of Dewey Beach,
1 A.2d 305 (Del. 2010)5

<i>Dewey Beach Enterprises, Inc. v. Town of Dewey Beach, et al.</i> , C.A. No. 5711-VCN (Del. Ch.)	5
<i>Dewey Beach Enterprises, Inc., et al. v. Town of Dewey Beach, et al.</i> C.A. No. 5833-VCN (Del. Ch.)	5; 6
<i>Diebold Computer Leasing, Inc. v. Commercial Credit Corp.</i> , 267 A.2d 586 (Del. 1970)	12; 32
<i>Dunn v. Carey</i> , 808 F.2d 555 (7th Cir. 1986)	25
<i>Durrett v. Hous. Auth. City of Providence</i> , 896 F.2d 600 (1st Cir. 1990)	25
<i>Fields v. Kent County</i> , 2006 WL 345014 (Del. Ch. Feb. 2, 2006)	22
<i>Green v. County Council of Sussex County</i> , 415 A.2d 481 (Del. Ch. 1980)	21
<i>Hartman v. Buckson</i> , 467 A.2d 694 (Del. Ch. 1983)	21; 22; 23; 24
<i>Idaho Bus. Holdings, LLC v. City of Tempe</i> , 2007 WL 2390889 (D. Ariz. Aug. 22, 2007)	24
<i>Ingersoll v. Rollins Broad.</i> , 272 A.2d 336 (Del. 1970)	34
<i>League of Residential Neighborhood Advocates v. City of Los Angeles</i> , 498 F.3d 1052 (9th Cir. 2007)	26
<i>LeVan v. Independence Mall, Inc.</i> , 940 A.2d 929 (Del. 2007)	12
<i>Local No. 93, Int’l Ass’n of Firefighters v. City of Cleveland</i> , 478 U.S. 501 (1986)	25
<i>Neponsit Inc. Co. v. Abramson</i> , 405 A.2d 97 (Del. 1979)	23
<i>New Castle County Council v. BC Development Assoc.</i> , 567 A.2d 1271 (Del. 1989)	22
<i>Perkins v. City of Chicago Heights</i> , 47 F.3d 212 (7th Cir. 1995)	25
<i>Pike Indus., Inc. v. City of Westbrook</i> , 45 A.3d 707 (Me. 2012)	25; 26; 27; 28

<i>Rome v. Archer</i> , 197 A.2d 49 (Del. 1964)	23
<i>Sanders v. Sanders</i> , 570 A.2d 1189 (Del. 1990)	12
<i>St. Charles Tower, Inc. v. Kurtz</i> , 643 F.3d 264 (8th Cir. 2011)	26
<i>Shevock v. Orchard Homeowners Ass'n, Inc.</i> , 621 A.2d 346 (Del. 1993)	22
<i>Trancas Prop. Owners Assn. v. City of Malibu</i> , 138 Cal. App. 4th 172 (Cal. Ct. App. 2006)	24
<i>United States v. Beebe</i> , 180 U.S. 343 (1901)	25
<i>United States v. Jefferson County</i> , 720 F.2d 1511 (11th Cir. 1983)	25
<i>White v. City of Wilmington</i> , 1995 WL 264572 (Del. Super. Apr. 20, 1995)	35

Statutes

10 Del. C. § 8126	<i>passim</i>
22 Del. C. § 303	5
22 Del. C. § 324	34
